RESOLUTION NO. 1350

(Accepting deed of real property for extension of 27th Avenue and easement for Periwinkle drainage)

WHEREAS, Robert Soto and Soccorro Soto did convey to the City of Albany,
Oregon warranty deed for extension of 27th Avenue on August 7, 1971,

WHEREAS, Louie H. Brown and Betty S. Brown did convey to the City of Albany an easement deed for perpetual easement and right of way for Periwinkle Creek drainage project, on August 6, 1971, and, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor accept the above described deed on behalf of the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor accept the above described easement on behalf of the City of Albany.

DATED this 11th day of August, 1971.

City Pecorder